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„ t Whether Act or Acts of
„ _, „ „ Data of No. of Date of i»f!^« ,̂.» Debtor's or Bankruptcy proved

No. Dabtor'sName. Address. Description. . Court. Film* Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. nrf£ Creditor's in Creditor's
uruor. Petition. Petition.

2980

2981

2982

2983

2984

2985

298 6

2987

2988

2989

2990

Johnson, James

Par cell, Robert William

Newberry, Thomas
William

Claphana, Sam (trading
as S. Clapham and Co.)

Sarson, George

Shadlock, John William

Wakeford, Albert
Edward

Marshall, Albert George

Buscb, George Lawrence
(trading as J. L. Busch
and Co.) ,

Wildig, William

Freedman, Samuel
._ ..

East Lodge, Mitcbam-park, lately at Baron-
grove, Mitcham, Surrey

52, Fear Tree-road, in the county borough
of Derby

Whaplode-drove, near Wisbech, in the county
of Cambridge

55, Koundhay-road, in the city of Leeds

Residing and carrying on business at 286,
Belgrave-gate, in the county borough of
Leicester

87, Burton-road, and of Newport, and of
the Midland Railway Company's coalyard,
and of Nettleham-road, and Long Leys-
road, all in the city of Lincoln

210, Scotland-road, Liverpool, in the county
of Lancaster, lately of 212, Scotland-road,
Liverpool aforesaid

Spout House Farm, Leeds, Kent

Residing and carrying on business at 3,
Queen's-terrace, Middlesbrough, in the
county of York

Ireland's Grose, Woore, near Newcastle-
uLder-Lyme

Residing at 53, Milling-street, and trading
at 1, Milling-street, both in Gateshead,
county of Durham

Builder and Decorator ...

Beer Retailer and Fish
Dealer

Carpenter

Hatter and Hosier

Butcher ... ...

Carter, Coal Dealer, and
Farmer

Clothier

Farmer

Ship Broker

Hay and Straw Dealer ..

Clothier and Hat and
Cap Manufacturer

Croydon ...' Aug. 24, 1906

Derby and Long
Eaton

King's Lynn ...

Leeds

Leicester

Lincoln

Liverpool

Maidstone

Middlesbrough

Nantwich and
Crewe

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Aug. 24, 1906

Aug. 10, 1906

Aug. 23, 19G6

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 8, 1906...

Aug. 18, 1906

•

Aug. 25, 1906

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 25, 1906

Aug. 22, 1906

36
of 1906

25
Of 1906

24
of 1906

98
of 1J»06

44
of 1906

19
of 1906

58
of 1906

9
of 1906

15
of 1906

13
of 1906

51
of 1906

Aug. 24, 1906

Aug. 24, 1906

Aug. 24, 1906

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 25, 1906

Aug. 23, 1906

Aug. 25, 1906

Aug. 22, 1806

30

23

21

88

40

19

51

10

13

12

43

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1888

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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