RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order,	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2980	Johnson, James	East Lodge, Mitcham-park, lately at Baron- grove, Mitcham, Surrey	Builder and Decorator	Croydon	Aug. 24, 1906	36 of 1906	Aug. 24, 1906	30	Debtor's	
2981	Parnell, Robert William	52, Pear Tree-road, in the county borough of Derby	Beer Retailer and Fish Dealer	Derby and Long Eaton	Aug. 24, 1906	25 of 1906	Aug. 24, 1906	23	Debtor's	
2982	Newberry, Thomas William	Whaplode-drove, near Wisbech, in the county of Cambridge	Carpenter	King's Lynn	Aug. 10, 1906	24 of 1906	Aug. 24, 1906	21	Oreditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
Ω 2983 80	Clapham, Sam (trading as S. Clapham and Co.)	55, Roundhay-road, in the city of Leeds	Hatter and Hosier	Leeds	Aug. 23, 1906	98 of 1906	Aug. 23, 1906	88	Debtor's	
2984	Sarson, George	Residing and carrying on business at 286, Belgrave-gate, in the county borough of Leicester	Butcher	Leicester	Aug. 23, 1906	44 of 1906	Aug. 23, 1906	40	Debtor's	
2985	Shadlock, John William	87, Burton-road, and of Newport, and of the Midland Railway Company's coalyard, and of Nettleham-road, and Long Leys- road, all in the city of Lincoln	Carter, Coal Dealer, and Farmer	Lincoln	Aug. 8, 1906	19 of 1906	Aug. 23, 1906	19	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2986	Wakeford, Albert Edward	210, Scotland-road, Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, lately of 212, Scotland-road, Liverpool aforesaid	Olothier	Liverpool	Aug. 18, 1906	58 of 1906	Aug. 23, 1906	51	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2987	Marshall, Albert George	Spout House Farm, Leeds, Kent	Farmer	Maidstone	Aug. 25, 1906	9 of 1906	Aug. 25, 1906	10	Debtor's	
2988	Busch, George Lawrence (trading as J. L. Busch and Co.)	Residing and carrying on business at 3, Queen's-terrace, Middlesbrough, in the county of York	Ship Broker	Middlesbrough	Aug. 23, 1906	15 of 1906	Aug. 23, 1906	13	Debtor's	
2989	Wildig, William	Ireland's Cross, Woore, near Newcastle- u.der-Lyme	Hay and Straw Dealer	Nantwich and Crewe	Aug. 25, 1906	13 of 1906	Aug. 25, 1906	12	Debtor's	
2990	Freedman, Samuel	Residing at 53, Milling-street, and trading at 1, Milling-street, both in Gateshead, county of Durham	Clothier and Hat and Cap Manufacturer	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Aug. 22, 1906	51 of 1906	Aug. 22, 1906	43	Debtor's	